2018   2017   2016   2015   2014
Ratio of earnings to fixed charges   5.2x   6.0x   4.5x   1.4x   2.8x   1.9x

Thirteen Weeks Ended

August 26, 2018
Fiscal Year Ended

May 27, 2018
Pro forma ratio of earnings to fixed charges   2.8x   2.8x

5

6

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of August 26, 2018:

You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements, the related notes thereto and other financial information
contained in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended May 27, 2018, which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement,
as well as the other financial information incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

S-30

  •   on a historical basis; and

•   on an as adjusted basis to give effect to this offering, borrowings under our new Term Loan Facility and the expected net proceeds from

our recent common stock offering and the anticipated application of the proceeds therefrom, as well as the use of cash on hand, in
connection with the consummation of the Merger as described under “Use of Proceeds.”

   As of August 26, 2018

   Actual
As adjusted

(1)
   (dollars  in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 74.8   $418.7

Senior long-term debt, excluding current maturities   $3,037.8   $11,376.4
Current installments of long-term debt   307.5   7.5
Subordinated debt   195.9   195.9
Short-term debt   304.1   —
Total Conagra Brands, Inc. stockholders’ equity   3,815.0   6,950.2

Total capitalization   $7,735.1   $18,948.7

(1)  Assumes (a) the consummation of the Merger, (b) the redemption of the Pinnacle Notes as described under “Summary—The Merger—Redemption of Pinnacle Notes,” (c)

borrowing in full under the new Term Loan Facility, none of which debt will be classified as a current installment of long-term debt, (d) no borrowings under the new
Revolving Facility, (e) no exercise of the option we granted to the underwriters of our recent common stock offering, (f) the issuance of the notes in this offering (in lieu
of borrowing under the bridge facility), (g) the repayment of borrowings under, and the termination of, Pinnacle’s existing credit agreement and (h) the repayment of